TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steel City Capital Funding, a Division of PNC Bank, National Association		107/13/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOJO Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	One GOJO Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2256108	AQUELL
Registration Number:	1356141	CRUSHABLES
Registration Number:	3673771	DERMATECH
Registration Number:	1983071	EXCELON
Registration Number:	1922804	FAST WIPES
Serial Number:	85009030	FOMA
Registration Number:	2336041	FOMA
Registration Number:	2275021	GEMINI
Registration Number:	2565535	GEMINI
Registration Number:	1732375	GOJO
Registration Number:	2967676	GRIPTITE
Registration Number:	2273110	HAND MEDIC
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0757

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2194106	HAND MEDIC
Registration Number:	2887285	HITACTILE
Registration Number:	2884932	INXT
Registration Number:	2952532	MAXIMPACT
Registration Number:	2232875	MICRELL
Registration Number:	1842242	MULTI GREEN
Registration Number:	2460440	NXT
Registration Number:	1858097	POWER GOLD
Registration Number:	1989242	PRIMORY
Registration Number:	3748607	PROVON
Registration Number:	2905357	PROVON.COM
Registration Number:	2468190	PROVON
Registration Number:	1696754	PURELL
Registration Number:	3273969	PURELL
Registration Number:	2943365	
Registration Number:	2915254	PURELL.COM
Registration Number:	1710677	PURELL
Registration Number:	2321519	PURELL
Registration Number:	3815047	PURIFYING ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	77586871	CLEAN THE HANDS THAT TREAT THE WOUND
Registration Number:	3227956	IMAGINE A TOUCHABLE WORLD
Registration Number:	2917434	SHOWER UP
Registration Number:	1989241	SIGNATRY
Registration Number:	1356111	SPA BATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.4635

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Malisheia O. Douglas

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33487-2 (\$915)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malisheia O. Douglas	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0758

	/Malisheia O. Douglas/
Date:	07/18/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) of Steel City re GOJO Industries, Inc#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) of Steel City re GOJO Industries, Inc#page2.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) of Steel City re GOJO Industries, Inc#page3.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) of Steel City re GOJO Industries, Inc#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of July 2012, by Steel City Capital Funding, a Division of PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 2010, by GOJO Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Grantor") in favor of Secured Party ("Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, all of the trademarks ("Trademarks") owned by Grantor as described in the Security Agreement and as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2011, at Reel/Frame 4468/0390.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

126794.01007/12218617v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

STEEL CITY CAPITAL FUNDING, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent,

as Secured Party

Name:

THOMAS I BUGIEDA VICE PRESIDENT

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST]

126794.01007/12218617v.1

EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App.
		Date)
AQUELL	2,256,108	6/22/1999
CRUSHABLES	1,356,141	8/27/1985
DERMATECH	3,673,771	8/25/2009
EXCELON	1,983,071	6/25/1996
FAST WIPES	1,922,804	9/26/1995
FOMA	(85/009,030)	(4/8/2010)
FOMA	2,336,041	3/28/2000
GEMINI	2,275,021	8/31/1999
(GEMINI)	2,565,535	4/30/2002
gojo	1,732,375	11/17/1992
GRIPTITE	2,967,676	7/12/2005
HAND MEDIC	2,273,110	8/24/1999
HAND MEDIC	2,194,106	10/6/1998
HITACTILE	2,887,285	9/24/2004
INXT	2,884,932	9/14/2004
MAXIMPACT	2,952,532	5/17/2005
MICRELL	2,232,875	3/16/1999
MULTI GREEN	1,842,242	6/28/1994
NXT	2,460,440	6/12/2001
POWER GOLD	1,858,097	10/11/1994
PRIMORY	1,989,242	7/23/1996
PROVON	3,748,607	2/16/2010
PROVON.COM	2,905,357	11/23/2004
PROVON	2,468,190	7/10/2001
PURELL	1,696,754	7/23/1992

126794.01007/12218617v.1

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
Purell	3,273,969	8/7/2007
	2,943,365	4/26/2005
PURELL.COM	2,915,254	12/28/2004
PURELL	1,710,677	8/25/1992
Purell	2,321,519	2/22/2000
PURIFYING ESSENTIALS	3,815,047	7/6/2010
CLEAN THE HANDS THAT TREAT THE WOUND	(77/586,871)	(10/7/2008)
IMAGINE A TOUCHABLE WORLD	3,227,956	4/10/2007
SHOWER UP	2,917,434	1/11/2005
SIGNATRY	1,989,241	7/23/1996
SPA BATH	1,356,111	8/27/1985

126794.01007/12218617v.1

RECORDED: 07/18/2012